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Technical Data

STAINLESS STEEL
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MATERIALS:

Finish Face of Wall >,

6-1/2"
165mm
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10mm
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10mm
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Recommended Mounting Height Off Floor

1525 to 1755mm

60" to 69"

Recommended Mounting Height Off Floor
for Universal / Accessible Design

1220mm

48"

Hooks — 18-8, type-304, 12-gauge (2.8mm) stainless steel with satin finish. Each hook attached to mounting strip with two rivets.
Mounting Strip — 18-8, type-304, 18-gauge (1.2mm) stainless steel with satin finish.

INSTALLATION:

Mount unit on wall with screws (not furnished by manufacturer) at points indicated by an S. For plaster or dry wall

construction, provide concealed backing to comply with local building codes, then secure unit with screws. For other wall
surfaces, provide fiber plugs or expansion shields for use with screws or provide 1/8" (3mm) toggle bolts or expansion bolts.

SPECIFICATIO

N:

Hook strip shall be type-304 stainless steel with satin finish. Hooks shall be 12 gauge (2.8mm) and mounting strip shall be 18

gauge (1.2mm).
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